
CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur,  

P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824 236    

  

Page 1 of 12 
 

 
 

Subject: Supply of Medicine and Surgical Items 
 

To, 
 

M/s. ______________________ 

__________________________ 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 

 Central University of South Bihar Gaya invites proposals for Gaya Campus for 
Supply of Medicine and Surgical Items as per details mentioned below 
(Annexure-A) from the reputed shops/ establishments. You are requested to kindly 
send the quotations/ proposals latest by  14/10/2022 till 4:00 PM to the below 
mentioned address:  

 

To, 
The Registrar 

Central University of South Bihar 
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road,  

Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur, 
P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar)  

PIN- 824 236 
 

Tender document and other details can be obtained from https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com And www.cusb.ac.in 
CPP Portal web site: www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app/epublish/app  
 
Registration with M/s ITI Ltd: - Intending bidders are requested to register themselves with M/s ITI Ltd (If not 
registered earlier) through https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com for obtaining user-id, by paying a Registration fee 
and online tender processing fee etc. Bidders are also required to obtain Digital Signature for participating in 
the e-tender. 
 
E-Tender Processing Fee - pay to “ITI LTD. Through e-payment gateway. 
 
 
For participating in the e-Tendering process of Central University of South Bihar the contractor shall have 
to get them registered on the site https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com by making required payment through only 
online payment mode so that they will get user ID and Password. This will enable them to access the 
website, https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com with the help of Digital Signature by which they can participate in e-
Tender of Central University of South Bihar GAYA. 
 
 
For this intending bidder may contact following e-Wizard Helpdesk numbers. 
 
 
E-Wizard Helpdesk 
 
301-302, 3rd Floor, The Cloverleaf, Plot no.37, 
Sector-11, Dwarka, New Delhi - 110075 
Tel: 011-49606060/8448288984/8448288981 

 
 

https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/
http://www.cusb.ac.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app/epublish/app
https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/
https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/
https://mhrd.euniwizarde.com/


CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur,  

P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824 236    

  

Page 2 of 12 
 

 
 

Index for Tender Form 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Details : Deadline 

1. Tender Notice No. : CUSB/PSD/MEDICINE/T/18/2022-23, 
Date: 23/09/2022 

2. Name of work : Supply of Medicine and Surgical Items 

3. Earnest Money Deposit : ` 5,000/- 

4. Start of submission of Bids : 23/09/2022 

5. Last date and time for receipt 
of Bids 

: 14/10/2022 by 4:00 PM 

6. Place of opening of Bids : CUSB Panchanpur, Gaya 
 

Tender documents will be on single bid system and must be accompanied by the Bid 
Security Form/Earnest Money Deposit (Refundable). The Earnest Money Deposit is 
to be paid in the form of Bank Draft in favour of the Central University of South Bihar 
payable at Gaya.  
 

Price Bid: The bidder has to quote the rate per unit in „Financial Bid Proforma 

(Annexure-A). The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, freight charges, etc. 

in figure as well as in words for total amount. The University reserves the right to 

cancel the tender, if any false information is furnished.  

 

 

 

Terms & Conditions: 
1. Bid/ Quotation will be sent by courier/ registered post/ speed post/ by hand (to 

be submitted in Tender Box) and will not be accepted after last date of 
submission. 

2. The relevant papers in regards to eligibility criteria, EMD should be in sealed 
envelope. Bidders should clearly mentioned NIT reference on envelop 
CUSB/PSD/MEDICINE/T/18/2022-23, Dated: 23/10/2022. EMD should be in 
favour of “Central University of South Bihar” Payable at Gaya. 

3. The rate offered should be quoted F.O.R CUSB Gaya Campus. 
4. In case of Ex-Godown terms the amount of packaging forwarding freight etc. 

should clearly be mentioned by percentage or lump sum amount. Current rate 
of tax as and other statutory levels must be mentioned. 

5. The firms are requested to give detailed description and specification together 
with detailed drawings and printed leaflets and literature of the articles quoted.  

6. Quotation should have validity of at least 90 days from the date of opening. 
7. 
 
 
8. 
 
9. 

The right to reject all or any of the quotations and to split up the requirements or 
relax any or all of the above conditions without assigning any reason is 
reserved. 
Medicines/ Surgical Items supplied should not be obsolete /used/old 
stock but should be of requisite brand with standard expiry. 
Delivery period for supply of material within 03 weeks, F.O.R. CUSB Gaya from 
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the date of issuance of Purchase Order. 
10. The penalty @ 1% per week subject to a maximum of 10% of the delivery price 

will be deducted from the balance payment if supply is not completed within 
stipulated period. 

11. Our standard payment terms & condition is 100% against delivery and 
successful satisfactory report by Medical Officer. 

12. Unless otherwise stated delivery of goods at CUSB Gaya Campus as per 
conditions as specified in Purchase Order. 

13. Copies of GST registration certificate of the firm, with the TIN number clearly 
indicated therein will have to accompany the quotation to be submitted.  

14. The bid documents are not transferrable and the seal and signature of the 
authorised official of firms must appear on all the papers and envelops 
submitted. 

15. The quotation should be complete in all respects and duly signed wherever 
required. Incomplete and unsigned offer will not be accepted. 

16. The quotations are liable to be rejected if the fore going conditions are not 
complied with. 

17. Printed conditions of the firm, if any, will not be binding on us. 
18. Late and delayed tender will not be considered. 
19. All disputes are subject to exclusive jurisdiction of Competent Court and Forum 

in Gaya, India only. 
20. CUSB reserves the right to cancel the tender at any stage. 
21. Compliance sheet about the specification asked must be enclosed with the 

proposal. 
22. The bidders to submit the signed copy of tender document with the proposal. 

 
                 Sd/- 

           Registrar 

 

Special Terms and condition relevant to drug and Surgicals 

Items having expiry period of less than one year from the date of supply will not 
normally be accepted, the successful tenderer must guarantee in writing that 
such medicines, if not consumed before the date of expiry will be replaced with 
fresh stock at no cost. 
 
 
Note:  Required Quantity mentioned in number of individual tablets or 
capsules or ampules only.  
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Annexure „A‟ 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Medicines (Annexure A) 
Qty. required  

(unit in 
pieces) 

1 Acebrophylline Cap 100 mg/ Ambrodil Xp cap  400 

2 Aceclofenac+Paracetamol+Serratopeptidase / Ibugsic ASP 1600 

3 Albendazole tab 400 mg/Noworm    400 

4  Dihydrogen NA Citrate Solution /Alkasol Solution 100 m,l 150 

5 Amoxycillin (500mg) + Clavulanic Acid (125mg) /  Trimox CV 5400 

6  Pheniramine 25 mg TAB/Avil/  25 mg   900 

7 Azithromycin 500 mg  tab/Azibest 500 mg 6000 

8 
 Beclometasone (0.025% w/w) + Neomycin (0.5% w/w) + Miconazole (2% 
w/w)/ Valbet Cream 20 g/ 100 

9 B.complex  capsules /Becosule Z Cap  6000 

10 Betahistine 8 mg /Vertipress 8 mg tab 1000 

11 Bisacodyl 5 mg / Dulcoflex tab 5 mg  180 

12 Budesonide 0.5 mg 2 ml/ Budate Transpules 2 ml  20 

13 Calamine lotion / Caladryl Lotion  125 ml 18 

14 Cefixime (200mg) + Ofloxacin (200mg) Tab/Zifi O tab  4000 

15 Cefixime 200 mg  Tab/ Taxim O 200 mg tab 4000 

16 Cefixime (100mg/5ml) Oral Suspension/Taxim o forte Dry Syp 60 ml 40 

17 Ceftriaxone (1000mg) + Sulbactam (500mg)/ Finecef S 1.5 inj  50 

18 
Cefpodoxime Proxetil (200mg) + Clavulanic Acid (125mg) / Monocef o CV 
tab   200 

19 Cetrizine 10 mg /Cetiriz 10 mg 7000 

20 Ciprofloxacin (0.3% w/v) /eye-ear drop 10 ml 500 

21 Deflazacort tab 6 mg /Defla/MAHACORT Dz 6 3600 

22 Dexamethasone (4mg/ml) /Dexona inj   2 ml inj 24 

23 Diclofenac (50mg) + Paracetamol (325mg) /  DILONA pLUS Tab  5400 

24 Diclofenac Gel/Dilona gel 30 gm 50 

25 Diclofenac Spray /Volini Spray 100 gm 60 

26 Diclofenac (25mg/ml) / Dilona Inj 3 ml 200 

27 Dicyclomine (10mg) + Simethicone (40mg)/ Mefta spas suspension  60 ml 30 

28 Diethylcarbamazine (100mg) / Banocide forte  10800 

29 Doxycycline Cap 100 mg  /Minicycline Cap 100 mg  500 

30 Drotaverine 80 mg Tab /Din Ds/ Tab 1000 
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31 Levosalbutamil+ Ipratopim Br /Duolin Respule 3 ml / 30 

32 Eterocoxib+ Thiocholchicoside/Nucoxia MR  1000 

33 Fexofenadine 180 mg /Allegra 180 mg 1000 

34 Trypsin Chymotrypsin (100000AU)/Chymocip/chymapra 1200 

35 Fluconazole 150 mg tab Nuforce 1440 

36 Gas-O-Fast Plus Orange Tablet 576 

37 Hydrocortisone (100mg)/ Cort S Inj 20 

38 
Ibuprofen (100mg) + Paracetamol (162.5mg)/Ibugesic plus suspension 
100 ml 30 

39 Ibuprofen (400mg) + Paracetamol (325mg)/Combiflam Tab  3120 

40 Itraconazole (100mg) /Fungikem 200 mg 1200 

41 
Camphor + Chlorothymol+ Eucalyptol+ Menthol + Terpineol / Kol Q INH 
Cap  600 

42 Lactobacillus capsules / Vizylac cap 2700 

43 Levofloxacin 750 mgTab / levoflox tab 750 mg  1000 

44 Dicyclomine (10mg) + Mefenamic Acid (250mg)  tablet/Meftal Spas tab  1800 

45 Metronidazole (200mg/5ml) /Flagyl Suspension  200mg 60 ml bottle  30 

46 Metronidazole 400 tab / Flagyl tab 400mg 7200 

47 Levocetirizine (5mg) + Montelukast (10mg)/Montina L tab  3600 

48 Moxifloxacin0.5 %  Eye Drop/Mahaflox 50 

49 Dibucaine 1.1 % /Otogesic Ear Drop 100 

50 Norfloxacin (400mg) + Tinidazole (600mg) /Norflox TZ -RF / 3600 

51 Ofloxacin (200mg) + Ornidazole (500mg) /Zenflox OZ Tab 3600 

52 Ofloxacin 400 mg Tab / Zenflox /400 mg Tab 3600 

53 Ondansetron (2mg) / Ondem inj 2 ml ampule 200 

54 Granisetron (1mg)/Grandem MD Tablet 1600 

55 Granisetron (1mg/5ml)  / Grandem Syrup 20 

56 Electral 4.4 gm Sachet powder (lemon) 6000 

57 Pantoprazole (40mg) /Pan IV  inj  vial 125 

58 Pantoprazole (40mg)  tab / Pan 40 tab 900 

59 Paracetamol  650 mg tab /Pacimol/ Tab 2700 

60 Paracetamol 500 mg/Pacimol/ 500 mg tab 2700 

61 Paracetamol (250mg/5ml)  /P-250/ 60 ml 30 

62 
Mefenamic Acid (100mg/5ml) + Paracetamol (250mg/5ml) 
Suspension/SumoL Plus DS Oral Suspension 100 ML  20 

63 Propranolol tab 10 mg /inderal 10 mg 900 

64 Ranitdine 25 mg inj/ 2 ml/Aciloc inj 2 ml 150 
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65 Ranitidine 150 mg /Aciloc 150/ mg ,  Tab 21600 

66 Racecadotril (100mg) / Redotil Cap  450 

67 Racecadotril+ Saccaromyces Boulardi Sachet /Racigyl Sb 72 

68 
Sucralfate (7% w/w) + Silver Sulfadiazine (1% w/w) + Chlorhexidine 
Gluconate (0.20% w/w) /Sufrate Ssd 200 gm 1 

69 Framycetin (1% w/w) / Soframycin cream/  30 gm 24 

70 
Caffeine (30mg) + Diphenhydramine (25mg) + Paracetamol (500mg) + 
Phenylephrine (5mg) / Sumocold Tab 1800 

71 
Amylmetacresol (0.6mg) + Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide (5mg) 
Lozenges /Tusq-D Lozenges Ginger  / 720 

72 
Caffeine (100mg) + Ergotamine (1mg) + Paracetamol (250mg) + 
Prochlorperazine (2.5mg)/Vasograin tab 294 

73 Telmisartan 40 mg /T Sart 40 mg tab 300 

74 
Chlorpheniramine Maleate (2mg) + Paracetamol (250mg) + Phenylephrine 
(5mg)/ Solvin Cold DS Syrup 30 

75 Azithromycin (200mg/5ml)/ Azithral supension 200 mg , 15 ml  30 

76 
Amoxycillin (400mg/5ml) + Clavulanic Acid (57mg/5ml)/ Clavam Forte dry 
syp  60 ml 30 

77 Sacharomyces Boulardi 250 mg/ Econorm Sachet  80 

78 
Levocetirizine (2.5mg/5ml) + Montelukast (4mg/5ml)/ Montecope 
Suspension 60 ml 40 

79 
Phenylephrine (5mg) + Chlorpheniramine Maleate (2mg) + 
Dextromethorphan Hydrobromide (10mg)/ Ascoril D Plus  Syp 100ml 40 

80 Vitamin C Chewabale tab/ LIMCEE TAB 900 

81 Albendazole (200mg) suspension / Albendazole Suspension 10 ml/Bandy 30 

82 
Fexofenadine (30mg/5ml) suspension / Allegra Suspension Raspberry & 
Vanilla  30 

83 Domperidone (30mg) + Esomeprazole (40mg) Cap/ Esokem D cap SR  300 

84 
Chlorzoxazone (500mg) + Diclofenac (50mg) + Paracetamol 
(325mg)/Diclotal MR tab 900 

85 Naproxen (500mg) + Domperidone (10mg)/ Naxdom 500 tab /tab 300 

86 Deflazacort (6mg/5ml) / Mahacort DZ syp  30 

87 Loperamide 2 mg / lopamide tab  1500 

88 Mometasone (0.1% w/w) + Fusidic Acid (2% w/w) /Metasone F Cream 75 

89 ClonaZepam 0.25 MD tab/Melzap 0.25 MD tab/Epizam 0.25 200 

90 Drotaverine 40 mg  / Din injection 2 ml  40 

91 Permethrin 5 % lotion/Pernil 5% Lotion 40 

92 Tranexamic Acid (500mg)/Texakind tab  120 

93 Bandage 4"  216 

94 Bandage 6" 216 

95 Kitkath IV Cannula 22G (Blue) 180 

96 Ciprofloxacin 200 inj  /Cifran 200mg Infusion  50 
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97 Cotton ZigZag 500 gm 18 

98 Cotton Roll 400 gm 18 

99 Hansaplast Crepe Bandage 6" 50 

100 Dispo van 2 ml Syringe   600 

101 Dispo van 5 ml  Syringe   600 

102 Dispo van 10 ml Syringe   300 

103 Disposal  Needle 24" 300 

104 DNS 5 % 500 ml (Dextrose Normal Saline IV Infusion) 500 ml 50 

105 Absorbent gauze cloth Size: 90*16(Gauze Than) 6 

106 Surgicare Non Sterile/Loose Gloves/Examination Gloves 600 

107 Surgicare surgical  Gloves Sterile  6.5 inch   600 

108 Blood Glucose test  Strip  50 (Strip) Gluco One 300 

109 Handiplast washproof /Hansaplast  720 

110 Romsons IV Set (Infusion set )  120 

111 Jelonet Paraffin Gauze Dressing  30 

112 Lancet Neddle For (glucometer Pen) 600 

113 Xylocaine Jelly 2% w/v 2 

114  Xylocaine  2 % injection 30 ml  vial 2 

115 Romsons Dispo Guard 3 Ply Mask With Softest Ear Loops  1800 

116 Non Absorbable surgical suture (Reverse Cutting)-2-0  /Mersilk 12 

117 Non Absorbable surgical suture (Reverse Cutting)-3-0 /Mersilk 12 

118 Metron 500mg Infusion 100 ml  50 

119 
Romsons Kenpore Plus Surgical Paper Tape (1.0 Inch x 5.0 m - Box of 12 
Rolls) 72 

120 Normal Saline 0.9 % infusion  500 ml  50 

121 Normal Saline 0.9 % infusion  100 ml 50 

122 Ringer Lactate  IV 500 ml / RL 50 

123 Savlon Antiseptic Disinfectant Liquid 100 ml 12 

124 Savlon Antiseptic Disinfectant Liquid 1000 ml 6 

125 Surgical Spirit 400 ml   12 

126 Microgen Microsteril Hand Antiseptic 5 litre.  6 

127 Bett Vaccine (Each 0.5ml) ampule  180 
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FINANCIAL BID PROFORMA  
(It should be submitted in a separate sealed envelope) 

 

 
TENDER NOTICE NO.: CUSB/PSD/MEDICINE/T/18/2022-23, Dated: 23/09/2022 

SUB.: Supply of Medicine and Surgical Items. 

Name of the Bidder: _____________________________________ 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Medicines (Annexure- A) 

Qty. 
required  
(unit in 
pieces)  

Unit 
Rate 
(Rs.) 

GST 
@ 

Total Amount 
inclusive of 

GST 
(Rs.) 

1 Acebrophylline Cap 100 mg/ Ambrodil Xp cap  400 
   

2 
Aceclofenac+Paracetamol+Serratopeptidase / 
Ibugsic ASP 1600 

   

3 Albendazole tab 400 mg/Noworm    400 
   

4 
 Dihydrogen NA Citrate Solution /Alkasol 
Solution 100 m,l 150 

   

5 
Amoxycillin (500mg) + Clavulanic Acid (125mg) 
/  Trimox CV 5400 

   

6  Pheniramine 25 mg TAB/Avil/  25 mg   900 
   

7 Azithromycin 500 mg  tab/Azibest 500 mg 6000 
   

8 

 Beclometasone (0.025% w/w) + Neomycin 
(0.5% w/w) + Miconazole (2% w/w)/ Valbet 
Cream 20 g/ 100 

   

9 B.complex  capsules /Becosule Z Cap  6000 
   

10 Betahistine 8 mg /Vertipress 8 mg tab 1000 
   

11 Bisacodyl 5 mg / Dulcoflex tab 5 mg  180 
   

12 
Budesonide 0.5 mg 2 ml/ Budate Transpules 2 
ml  20 

   

13 Calamine lotion / Caladryl Lotion  125 ml 18 
   

14 
Cefixime (200mg) + Ofloxacin (200mg) Tab/Zifi 
O tab  4000 

   

15 Cefixime 200 mg  Tab/ Taxim O 200 mg tab 4000 
   

16 
Cefixime (100mg/5ml) Oral Suspension/Taxim 
o forte Dry Syp 60 ml 40 

   

17 
Ceftriaxone (1000mg) + Sulbactam (500mg)/ 
Finecef S 1.5 inj  50 

   

18 
Cefpodoxime Proxetil (200mg) + Clavulanic 
Acid (125mg) / Monocef o CV tab   200 

   

19 Cetrizine 10 mg /Cetiriz 10 mg 7000 
   

20 Ciprofloxacin (0.3% w/v) /eye-ear drop 10 ml 500 
   

21 Deflazacort tab 6 mg /Defla/MAHACORT Dz 6 3600 
   

22 Dexamethasone (4mg/ml) /Dexona inj   2 ml inj 24 
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23 
Diclofenac (50mg) + Paracetamol (325mg) /  
DILONA pLUS Tab  5400 

   

24 Diclofenac Gel/Dilona gel 30 gm 50 
   

25 Diclofenac Spray /Volini Spray 100 gm 60 
   

26 Diclofenac (25mg/ml) / Dilona Inj 3 ml 200 
   

27 
Dicyclomine (10mg) + Simethicone (40mg)/ 
Mefta spas suspension  60 ml 30 

   

28 Diethylcarbamazine (100mg) / Banocide forte  10800 
   

29 
Doxycycline Cap 100 mg  /Minicycline Cap 100 
mg  500 

   

30 Drotaverine 80 mg Tab /Din Ds/ Tab 1000 
   

31 
Levosalbutamil+ Ipratopim Br /Duolin Respule 
3 ml / 30 

   

32 Eterocoxib+ Thiocholchicoside/Nucoxia MR  1000 
   

33 Fexofenadine 180 mg /Allegra 180 mg 1000 
   

34 
Trypsin Chymotrypsin 
(100000AU)/Chymocip/chymapra 1200 

   

35 Fluconazole 150 mg tab Nuforce 1440 
   

36 Gas-O-Fast Plus Orange Tablet 576 
   

37 Hydrocortisone (100mg)/ Cort S Inj 20 
   

38 
Ibuprofen (100mg) + Paracetamol 
(162.5mg)/Ibugesic plus suspension 100 ml 30 

   

39 
Ibuprofen (400mg) + Paracetamol 
(325mg)/Combiflam Tab  3120 

   

40 Itraconazole (100mg) /Fungikem 200 mg 1200 
   

41 
Camphor + Chlorothymol+ Eucalyptol+ Menthol 
+ Terpineol / Kol Q INH Cap  600 

   

42 Lactobacillus capsules / Vizylac cap 2700 
   

43 Levofloxacin 750 mgTab / levoflox tab 750 mg  1000 
   

44 
Dicyclomine (10mg) + Mefenamic Acid (250mg)  
tablet/Meftal Spas tab  1800 

   

45 
Metronidazole (200mg/5ml) /Flagyl Suspension  
200mg 60 ml bottle  30 

   

46 Metronidazole 400 tab / Flagyl tab 400mg 7200 
   

47 
Levocetirizine (5mg) + Montelukast 
(10mg)/Montina L tab  3600 

   

48 Moxifloxacin0.5 %  Eye Drop/Mahaflox 50    

49 Dibucaine 1.1 % /Otogesic Ear Drop 100 
   

50 
Norfloxacin (400mg) + Tinidazole (600mg) 
/Norflox TZ -RF / 3600 

   

51 
Ofloxacin (200mg) + Ornidazole (500mg) 
/Zenflox OZ Tab 3600 

   

52 Ofloxacin 400 mg Tab / Zenflox /400 mg Tab 3600 
   

53 Ondansetron (2mg) / Ondem inj 2 ml ampule 200 
   



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur,  

P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824 236    

  

Page 10 of 12 
 

54 Granisetron (1mg)/Grandem MD Tablet 1600 
   

55 Granisetron (1mg/5ml)  / Grandem Syrup 20 
   

56 Electral 4.4 gm Sachet powder (lemon) 6000 
   

57 Pantoprazole (40mg) /Pan IV  inj  vial 125 
   

58 Pantoprazole (40mg)  tab / Pan 40 tab 900 
   

59 Paracetamol  650 mg tab /Pacimol/ Tab 2700    

60 Paracetamol 500 mg/Pacimol/ 500 mg tab 2700    

61 Paracetamol (250mg/5ml)  /P-250/ 60 ml 30 
   

62 

Mefenamic Acid (100mg/5ml) + Paracetamol 
(250mg/5ml) Suspension/SumoL Plus DS Oral 
Suspension 100 ML  20 

   

63 Propranolol tab 10 mg /inderal 10 mg 900    

64 Ranitdine 25 mg inj/ 2 ml/Aciloc inj 2 ml 150 
   

65 Ranitidine 150 mg /Aciloc 150/ mg ,  Tab 21600 
   

66 Racecadotril (100mg) / Redotil Cap  450    

67 
Racecadotril+ Saccaromyces Boulardi Sachet 
/Racigyl Sb 72 

   

68 

Sucralfate (7% w/w) + Silver Sulfadiazine (1% 
w/w) + Chlorhexidine Gluconate (0.20% w/w) 
/Sufrate Ssd 200 gm 1 

   

69 
Framycetin (1% w/w) / Soframycin cream/  30 
gm 24 

   

70 

Caffeine (30mg) + Diphenhydramine (25mg) + 
Paracetamol (500mg) + Phenylephrine (5mg) / 
Sumocold Tab 1800 

   

71 

Amylmetacresol (0.6mg) + Dextromethorphan 
Hydrobromide (5mg) Lozenges /Tusq-D 
Lozenges Ginger  / 720 

   

72 

Caffeine (100mg) + Ergotamine (1mg) + 
Paracetamol (250mg) + Prochlorperazine 
(2.5mg)/Vasograin tab 294 

   

73 Telmisartan 40 mg /T Sart 40 mg tab 300    

74 

Chlorpheniramine Maleate (2mg) + 
Paracetamol (250mg) + Phenylephrine (5mg)/ 
Solvin Cold DS Syrup 30 

   

75 
Azithromycin (200mg/5ml)/ Azithral supension 
200 mg , 15 ml  30 

   

76 
Amoxycillin (400mg/5ml) + Clavulanic Acid 
(57mg/5ml)/ Clavam Forte dry syp  60 ml 30 

   

77 
Sacharomyces Boulardi 250 mg/ Econorm 
Sachet  80 

   

78 
Levocetirizine (2.5mg/5ml) + Montelukast 
(4mg/5ml)/ Montecope Suspension 60 ml 40 

   

79 

Phenylephrine (5mg) + Chlorpheniramine 
Maleate (2mg) + Dextromethorphan 
Hydrobromide (10mg)/ Ascoril D Plus  Syp 
100ml 40 

   

80 Vitamin C Chewabale tab/ LIMCEE TAB 900    
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81 
Albendazole (200mg) suspension / 
Albendazole Suspension 10 ml/Bandy 30 

   

82 
Fexofenadine (30mg/5ml) suspension / Allegra 
Suspension Raspberry & Vanilla  30 

   

83 
Domperidone (30mg) + Esomeprazole (40mg) 
Cap/ Esokem D cap SR  300 

   

84 
Chlorzoxazone (500mg) + Diclofenac (50mg) + 
Paracetamol (325mg)/Diclotal MR tab 900 

   

85 
Naproxen (500mg) + Domperidone (10mg)/ 
Naxdom 500 tab /tab 300 

   

86 Deflazacort (6mg/5ml) / Mahacort DZ syp  30 
   

87 Loperamide 2 mg / lopamide tab  1500 
   

88 
Mometasone (0.1% w/w) + Fusidic Acid (2% 
w/w) /Metasone F Cream 75 

   

89 
ClonaZepam 0.25 MD tab/Melzap 0.25 MD 
tab/Epizam 0.25 200 

   

90 Drotaverine 40 mg  / Din injection 2 ml  40 
   

91 Permethrin 5 % lotion/Pernil 5% Lotion 40 
   

92 Tranexamic Acid (500mg)/Texakind tab  120 
   

93 Bandage 4"  216    

94 Bandage 6" 216    

95 Kitkath IV Cannula 22G (Blue) 180    

96 Ciprofloxacin 200 inj  /Cifran 200mg Infusion  50    

97 Cotton ZigZag 500 gm 18 
   

98 Cotton Roll 400 gm 18    

99 Hansaplast Crepe Bandage 6" 50    

100 Dispo van 2 ml Syringe   600    

101 Dispo van 5 ml  Syringe   600    

102 Dispo van 10 ml Syringe   300    

103 Disposal  Needle 24" 300    

104 
DNS 5 % 500 ml (Dextrose Normal Saline IV 
Infusion) 500 ml 50 

   

105 
Absorbent gauze cloth Size: 90*16(Gauze 
Than) 6 

   

106 
Surgicare Non Sterile/Loose 
Gloves/Examination Gloves 600 

   

107 Surgicare surgical  Gloves Sterile  6.5 inch   600    

108 Blood Glucose test  Strip  50 (Strip) Gluco One 300    

109 Handiplast washproof /Hansaplast  720    

110 Romsons IV Set (Infusion set )  120    

111 Jelonet Paraffin Gauze Dressing  30    

112 Lancet Neddle For (glucometer Pen) 600    

113 Xylocaine Jelly 2% w/v 2    

114  Xylocaine  2 % injection 30 ml  vial 2    



CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH BIHAR 
SH-7, Gaya- Panchanpur Road, Village- Karhara, Post- Fatehpur,  

P.S- Tekari, District- Gaya (Bihar) PIN- 824 236    

  

Page 12 of 12 
 

115 
Romsons Dispo Guard 3 Ply Mask With Softest 
Ear Loops  1800 

   

116 
Non Absorbable surgical suture (Reverse 
Cutting)-2-0  /Mersilk 12 

   

117 
Non Absorbable surgical suture (Reverse 
Cutting)-3-0 /Mersilk 12 

   

118 Metron 500mg Infusion 100 ml  50    

119 
Romsons Kenpore Plus Surgical Paper Tape 
(1.0 Inch x 5.0 m - Box of 12 Rolls) 72 

   

120 Normal Saline 0.9 % infusion  500 ml  50    

121 Normal Saline 0.9 % infusion  100 ml 50    

122 Ringer Lactate  IV 500 ml / RL 50    

123 Savlon Antiseptic Disinfectant Liquid 100 ml 12    

124 Savlon Antiseptic Disinfectant Liquid 1000 ml 6    

125 Surgical Spirit 400 ml   12    

126 Microgen Microsteril Hand Antiseptic 5 litre.  6    

127 Bett Vaccine (Each 0.5ml) ampule  180    

Amount Total (Rs.)  

Basic Amount (Rs.)  

GST Amount (Rs.)   

 
 Amount in words (Rs. …………………………………………………………………………………..) 

 

# Above rates are inclusive of all and no other charges shall be paid extra. 

Note: No overwriting or use of whitener is permitted. If done it will be summarily 

rejected. 

Date: 

Signature _______________ 

Name: __________________ 

            Designation & seal 


